MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

SEVENTY-FIRT  LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1003,

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 2
1820, February 18, 1840, d\[ h6842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT



RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1003.




56
CHap. 142

Licenses of
eddlers, in
avor of

paying.

HAWKERS AND PLEDDLERS.

Chapter 142.

Resolve in favor of paying the unexpired Licenses of Hawkers amd
Peddlers.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and hereby is author-
ized to pay to each and every person holding a state license as
hawker and peddler, issued by the secretary of state prior to
December nine, nineteen hundred and two, such an amount as
the proportion of the unexpired time of such license subsequent
to December nine, nineteen hundred and two, bears to the whole
time for which said license was issued. And that the sum of
fifteen hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated out of any
funds in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, for the pur-
pose of this resolve. Provided, however, that those receiving
from the state any amount on account of unexpired licenses by
virtue of special resolves finally passed and approved before the
approval of this resolve, shall receive nothing in addition. Pro-
vided, further, that the treasurer of the state be and hereby is
authorized to pay to each licensee who has paid for a state license
since December nine, nineteen hundred and two, the amount
paid by him not yet returned.

Approved March 28, 1903.



